Covered California Contracting Activities - 7/1/15 - 9/30/15

Individual, Agency or Firm

211 Infoline of San Diego County
Access California Services

Alameda Health Consortium
AltaMed Health Services Corporation
Ampla Health

Asian Americans Advancing Justice -
Los Angeles

Bartz-Altadonna Community Health
Centers

California Council of Churches
California Department of Human
Resources

California Department of Rehabilitation

California Department of Social Services

California Health and Human Services
Agency,
Office of Systems Integration (OSI)

California Physicians Alliance dba
PNHP

California Reporting, LLC
Catholic Charities of California, Inc.
Clinica Sierra Vista

Coalition of Orange County Community
Clinics

Community Health Alliance of Pasadena

Community Health Clinic Ole
Community Health Councils, Inc.
Community Health Partnerships, Inc.

Comprehensive Community Health
Centers

Cooperative Personnel Services (CPS)
HR Consulting

Council of Community Clinics
Crenshaw Health Partners

Acronym Descriptions

CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule

MOU: Memorandum of Understanding
MSA: Master Services Agreement

Procurement Type '

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Interagency Agreement

Interagency Agreement
Interagency Agreement
Interagency Agreement

Competitive Solicitation

Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance

" Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount 2 Nature of Services

250
50
300
500
100
300

50

50
100

15
6,584
34,296

50

25
225
250
150

200
50
50
50
150

131

500
150

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

On-line access for civil service exams

Supervisor Training
Appeals Assistance
CalHEERS project oversight

Navigator Agreement

Verbatim transcript of Board meetings.
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreements

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement

Workforce Succession Planning

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
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2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



Individual, Agency or Firm
Cristo Rey

D' Access Central, Inc.
Diamond Locksmiths

Divine Truth Unity Fellowship Church
dba Unity Fellowship Social Justice
Ministries

Economy Movers

Elavon, Inc.

Employment Development Department
(EDD)
Endeavor Consulting Group

Family Health Care Resources
Family Health Centers of San Diego
Family HealthCare Network

Family Tax Services

Faneuil, Inc.

Golden Valley Health Center

GovernmentJobs.com, Inc. dba
NEOGOV

Greenfield Family Resource Center
Grupo Comunitario en Salud Integral
Health Career Connections, Inc.

Health Community Forum for the
Greater Sacramento Region

Healthcare Resource Foundation

Healthy House Within a MATCH
Coalition

Herald Christian Health Center
Hewlett-Packard Company

Home Start, Inc.

Hub Cities Consortium
Independent Courier Service
Independent Courier Service

Acronym Descriptions

CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule
MOU: Memorandum of Understanding
MSA: Master Services Agreement

Procurement Type '

Exempt from Bidding
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
MSA
Interagency Agreement

CMAS

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding
Exempt from Bidding

WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount > Nature of Services

16
100
3
50

10

110
224

300
500
200
75
10,553
75
14

50
50
14
250

50
75

400
10

100
75
20
15

Youth Aid Services
Navigator Agreement

Locksmith Services for Fresno Service Center

Navigator Agreement

Movers Services for Fresno Service Center
Electronic Payment Acceptance

Covered California Inserts with EDDs claim
mailing.

Knowledge Base Implementation (Oracle
Rightnow!)

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Call Center Services
Navigator Agreement
Applicant Tracking System

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Student Assistant Services
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Information Systems Infrastructure Library
Training

Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Courier Services

Courier Services
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! Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



Individual, Agency or Firm

Kelly Rolfe Financial Services
Kiefer Consulting, Inc.

KP LLC

La Familia Counseling Center, Inc.

Language Line Services, Inc. dba
LanguageLine Solutions

LDP Financial

Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc.
(Health Consumer Alliance)

Level 4 Press, Inc. dba Level 4
Ventures, Inc.

Lewallen's

Los Angeles Unified School District
MAXIMUS, Inc.

Mother Lode Van & Storage
Natoma Technologies, Inc.

North County Health Project, Inc.
Northeast Community Clinic
Northeast Valley Health Corporation
Ogilvy Public Relations Worldwide

Omni Family Health

Open Door Community Health Centers
Pacific Business Group on Health
Negotiating Alliance

Planned Parenthood of Orange and
San Bernardino Counties

Providence Little Company of Mary
Foundation
Public Consulting Group

Quantum Consulting Services

Quantum Investments, Inc. dba Liberty
Tax Service

Acronym Descriptions

CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule

MOU: Memorandum of Understanding
MSA: Master Services Agreement

Procurement Type '

Competitive Solicitation
CMAS

Interagency Agreement
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Non-Competitive Bid

CMAS
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
CMAS

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Non-Competitive Bid

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Non-Competitive Bid

Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount > Nature of Services

100
75
7,979
50
3,000

150
1,375

145
30

75
160
40
995
200
100
100
6,000

300
50
150

50
125
150
150

100

Navigator Agreement
Mobile App Future Needs
Print fulfillment vendor
Navigator Agreement

Language Line Services

Navigator Agreement

Statewide assistance to consumers with
health coverage concerns.

Cost Estimation Tools, Installation and
Configuration Services

Repair, maintain and adjust modular system
furniture (MSF).

Navigator Agreement

Service Center Training and Translation
Movers Services for Headquarters
CRM Data Clean-up

Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Development and implementation of
statewide public relations campaigns.

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Qualified Health Plan Selection Support

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Comprehensive Business & Operations Work

Plan Consulting.

Project management support services for the
Sales Department.

Navigator Agreement
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! Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



Individual, Agency or Firm

Quinn Community Outreach Corporation
Redwood Community Health Coalition
Rehabilitation and Occupational

Consultants

Richard Heath Associates
Riverside County Black Chamber of

Commerce
Saban Community Clinic

Sac Cultural Hub Media Foundation
Sacramento Valley Lockworks, Inc.

Salud Para La Gente

San Diego Black Health Associates, Inc.

Shaw Valenza, LLP
SLB Enterprise, LLC

Solano Coalition for Better Health

Sophus Consulting

St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood

Foundation
Taylor Feldman Group

The Actors Fund

The Children's Clinic, "Serving Children

and Their Families

The G.R.E.E.N. Foundation
Tides Center/California Coverage &

Health Initiatives
Unidos Por La Musica

United Health Centers of The San

Joaquin Valley

United Ways of California
University Enterprises, Inc.
University Enterprises, Inc.
Van Dermyden Maddux Law

Corporation
Viking Shred, LLC

Acronym Descriptions

Procurement Type '

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Non-Competitive Bid
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding
Non-Competitive Bid
Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation
Exempt from Bidding
Exempt from Bidding
Competitive Solicitation

Competitive Solicitation

CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule
MOU: Memorandum of Understanding
MSA: Master Services Agreement

WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance

(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Contract Amount > Nature of Services

50
500
50

3,218
300

100
50

100
50
26
50
175
25

175
188

100
100

50
150

250
100

200
30
130
30

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement
Ergonomic Evaluation and Training

Assisters Program and Outreach Program
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Locksmith Services for Headquarters
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement

Equal Employment Opportunity Training
Plan Management Support

Navigator Agreement

Training Workshop for Covered CA University
(CCU)
Navigator Agreement

Health Analytics Support and Project
Management

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement
Navigator Agreement

Navigator Agreement
Student Assistant Services
Student Assistant Services
Outside Legal Counsel

Shredding Services
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! Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



(Dollars in Thousands) 3

Individual, Agency or Firm Procurement Type ' Contract Amount > Nature of Services

West Publishing Corporation dba MSA 36 Westlaw Electronic Information Library

West, a Thompson Reuters Business Subscriptions

Acronym Descriptions Page 5 of 5

CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule

MOU: Memorandum of Understanding

MSA: Master Services Agreement

WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance

! Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

2 Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an “up to” amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

3 Only contracts of $1,000 or more are included.



