Covered California Contracting Activities - 7/1/15 - 9/30/15

		(Dollars in Thousands) ³	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type ¹	Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
211 Infoline of San Diego County	Competitive Solicitation	250	Navigator Agreement
Access California Services	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Alameda Health Consortium	Competitive Solicitation	300	Navigator Agreement
AltaMed Health Services Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	500	Navigator Agreement
Ampla Health	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Asian Americans Advancing Justice - Los Angeles	Competitive Solicitation	300	Navigator Agreement
Bartz-Altadonna Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
California Council of Churches	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
California Department of Human Resources	Interagency Agreement	100	On-line access for civil service exams
California Department of Rehabilitation	Interagency Agreement	15	Supervisor Training
California Department of Social Services	Interagency Agreement	6,584	Appeals Assistance
California Health and Human Services Agency, Office of Systems Integration (OSI)	Interagency Agreement	34,296	CalHEERS project oversight
California Physicians Alliance dba PNHP	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
California Reporting, LLC	Exempt from Bidding	25	Verbatim transcript of Board meetings.
Catholic Charities of California, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	225	Navigator Agreement
Clinica Sierra Vista	Competitive Solicitation	250	Navigator Agreement
Coalition of Orange County Community Clinics	Competitive Solicitation	150	Navigator Agreements
Community Health Alliance of Pasadena	Competitive Solicitation	200	Navigator Agreement
Community Health Clinic Ole	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Community Health Councils, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Community Health Partnerships, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Comprehensive Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	150	Navigator Agreement
Cooperative Personnel Services (CPS) HR Consulting	Competitive Solicitation	131	Workforce Succession Planning
Council of Community Clinics	Competitive Solicitation	500	Navigator Agreement
Crenshaw Health Partners	Competitive Solicitation	150	Navigator Agreement
Acronym Descriptions CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule MOU: Memorandum of Understanding MSA: Master Services Agreement WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliar			Page 1 of 5

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

		(Dollars in Thousands) 3	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type ¹	Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
Cristo Rey	Exempt from Bidding	16	Youth Aid Services
D' Access Central, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Diamond Locksmiths	Competitive Solicitation	3	Locksmith Services for Fresno Service Center
Divine Truth Unity Fellowship Church dba Unity Fellowship Social Justice Ministries	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Economy Movers	Competitive Solicitation	10	Movers Services for Fresno Service Center
Elavon, Inc.	MSA	5	Electronic Payment Acceptance
Employment Development Department (EDD)	Interagency Agreement	110	Covered California Inserts with EDDs claim mailing.
Endeavor Consulting Group	CMAS	224	Knowledge Base Implementation (Oracle Rightnow!)
Family Health Care Resources	Competitive Solicitation	300	Navigator Agreement
Family Health Centers of San Diego	Competitive Solicitation	500	Navigator Agreement
Family HealthCare Network	Competitive Solicitation	200	Navigator Agreement
Family Tax Services	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator Agreement
Faneuil, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	10,553	Call Center Services
Golden Valley Health Center	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator Agreement
GovernmentJobs.com, Inc. dba NEOGOV	Competitive Solicitation	14	Applicant Tracking System
Greenfield Family Resource Center	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Grupo Comunitario en Salud Integral	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Health Career Connections, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	14	Student Assistant Services
Health Community Forum for the Greater Sacramento Region	Competitive Solicitation	250	Navigator Agreement
Healthcare Resource Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Healthy House Within a MATCH Coalition	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator Agreement
Herald Christian Health Center	Competitive Solicitation	400	Navigator Agreement
Hewlett-Packard Company	Exempt from Bidding	10	Information Systems Infrastructure Library Training
Home Start, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Hub Cities Consortium	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator Agreement
Independent Courier Service	Exempt from Bidding	20	Courier Services
Independent Courier Service	Exempt from Bidding	15	Courier Services

Acronym Descriptions CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule MOU: Memorandum of Understanding MSA: Master Services Agreement WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance Page 2 of 5

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

		$(Dollars in Thousands)^{-3}$	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type ¹	Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
Kelly Rolfe Financial Services	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Kiefer Consulting, Inc.	CMAS	75	Mobile App Future Needs
KP LLC	Interagency Agreement	7,979	Print fulfillment vendor
La Familia Counseling Center, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Language Line Services, Inc. dba LanguageLine Solutions	Competitive Solicitation	3,000	Language Line Services
LDP Financial	Competitive Solicitation	150	Navigator Agreement
Legal Aid Society of San Diego, Inc. (Health Consumer Alliance)	Non-Competitive Bid	1,375	Statewide assistance to consumers with health coverage concerns.
Level 4 Press, Inc. dba Level 4 Ventures, Inc.	CMAS	145	Cost Estimation Tools, Installation and Configuration Services
Lewallen's	Exempt from Bidding	30	Repair, maintain and adjust modular system furniture (MSF).
Los Angeles Unified School District	Competitive Solicitation	75	Navigator Agreement
MAXIMUS, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	160	Service Center Training and Translation
Mother Lode Van & Storage	Competitive Solicitation	40	Movers Services for Headquarters
Natoma Technologies, Inc.	CMAS	995	CRM Data Clean-up
North County Health Project, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	200	Navigator Agreement
Northeast Community Clinic	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Northeast Valley Health Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Ogilvy Public Relations Worldwide	Competitive Solicitation	6,000	Development and implementation of statewide public relations campaigns.
Omni Family Health	Competitive Solicitation	300	Navigator Agreement
Open Door Community Health Centers	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Pacific Business Group on Health Negotiating Alliance	Non-Competitive Bid	150	Qualified Health Plan Selection Support
Planned Parenthood of Orange and San Bernardino Counties	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Providence Little Company of Mary Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	125	Navigator Agreement
Public Consulting Group	Non-Competitive Bid	150	Comprehensive Business & Operations Work Plan Consulting.
Quantum Consulting Services	Competitive Solicitation	150	Project management support services for the Sales Department.
Quantum Investments, Inc. dba Liberty Tax Service	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement

Acronym Descriptions CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule MOU: Memorandum of Understanding MSA: Master Services Agreement WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance Page 3 of 5

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

		(Dollars in Thousands) ³	
Individual, Agency or Firm	Procurement Type ¹	Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
Quinn Community Outreach Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Redwood Community Health Coalition	Competitive Solicitation	500	Navigator Agreement
Rehabilitation and Occupational Consultants	Exempt from Bidding	50	Ergonomic Evaluation and Training
Richard Heath Associates	Non-Competitive Bid	3,218	Assisters Program and Outreach Program
Riverside County Black Chamber of Commerce	Competitive Solicitation	300	Navigator Agreement
Saban Community Clinic	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
Sac Cultural Hub Media Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Sacramento Valley Lockworks, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	3	Locksmith Services for Headquarters
Salud Para La Gente	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
San Diego Black Health Associates, Inc.	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Shaw Valenza, LLP	Exempt from Bidding	26	Equal Employment Opportunity Training
SLB Enterprise, LLC	Non-Competitive Bid	50	Plan Management Support
Solano Coalition for Better Health	Competitive Solicitation	175	Navigator Agreement
Sophus Consulting	Exempt from Bidding	25	Training Workshop for Covered CA University (CCU)
St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	175	Navigator Agreement
Taylor Feldman Group	Competitive Solicitation	188	Health Analytics Support and Project Management
The Actors Fund	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
The Children's Clinic, "Serving Children and Their Families	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
The G.R.E.E.N. Foundation	Competitive Solicitation	50	Navigator Agreement
Tides Center/California Coverage & Health Initiatives	Competitive Solicitation	150	Navigator Agreement
Unidos Por La Musica	Competitive Solicitation	250	Navigator Agreement
United Health Centers of The San Joaquin Valley	Competitive Solicitation	100	Navigator Agreement
United Ways of California	Competitive Solicitation	200	Navigator Agreement
University Enterprises, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	30	Student Assistant Services
University Enterprises, Inc.	Exempt from Bidding	130	Student Assistant Services
Van Dermyden Maddux Law Corporation	Competitive Solicitation	30	Outside Legal Counsel
Viking Shred, LLC	Competitive Solicitation	7	Shredding Services
Acronym Descriptions CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule MOU: Memorandum of Understanding MSA: Master Services Agreement WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliar			Page 4 of 5

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

Individual, Agency or Firm

West Publishing Corporation dba West, a Thompson Reuters Business Procurement Type ¹ MSA

MSA

Acronym Descriptions CMAS: Califoria Multiple Award Schedule MOU: Memorandum of Understanding MSA: Master Services Agreement WSCA: Western States Contracting Alliance

¹ Procurement Type: Contracts noted as non-competitive may have been competitively bid, but due to changes in terms or timing, the contract was subsequently categorized as non-competitive.

² Contract Amount: Contract Amount is the total dollar value of the contract awarded, but may be an "up to" amount and not reflective of the amount expended.

Page 5 of 5

Contract Amount ²	Nature of Services
36	Westlaw Electronic Information Library Subscriptions